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H ie Depnty Mtalster of Irrigation Power (Shri Hathi): (a) Yes.

(b) Agricultural Training: A large number of demonstrations relating to agricultural methods, improved practice i^ ^ d results were held as briefly shown below;

Method Result
Demons- Demons

tration tration

1. Demonstration in the 2.257 —
digging of compost
pits.

2 . Demonstration relat- 1,534 348
ing to application of chemical manures.

3 . Demonstrations rclat- 1,639 1.275
ing to Seed treatment.

4 . Demonstrations on the 866 288 use of insecticides
Sc fungicides.

5 . Demonstrations on the —' 1,819 use of fanprovcd seeds.

Cottage Industries: 15 persons have been trained in weaving or Carpentary and an equal number trained in rope making. One palm gur unit has been set up!

Basic Education: 27 Junior Basic Schools have been opened upto June,
1994.

Unemployment i n Travancore-COCHIN

896. Shri Mmtthen: Will the Minis ter of Planning be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government have any statistics about the extent of un employment in Travancore-Cochin;

(b) the amount already spent, or proposed to be spent, under the First Five Year Plan in the 'fravancore-Cochin State, and the proportion it bears to the population of the State:
and

(c) the extent to which this is likely to relieve the unemployment there?

The Deputy Minister of Irrigation and Power (Shri Hathi): (a) Yes, Sir,

(b) and (c). The information is being collected and will be placed on the Table of the House in due course.

I ndustries in Travancore-Cochin

897. ShH Matttoen: WUl the Minis ter of Production be pleased to state;

(a) whether Government propose to establish any of the industries in the public sector in the Travancore-Cochin State in view of the acute unemploy ment situation prevailing there; and

Cb) whether Government plan to establish the proposed D.D.T. factory in that State?

The Minteter of Production (Shri
K. C. Reddy): (a) There are no such proposals at present under Govern ment’s consideration, .subject to what in stated below in reply to part *b*.

(b) As stated in reply to parts fb) and (c) of Starred Question No. 1038 of the 16th September, 1954, a final decision regarding the setting 'up of a

